1 )
~10)

N

WATERLOO PLACE, EDINBURGH
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org : Organic Winemaking
sus : Sustainable Winemaking
bio : Biodynamic Winemaking

All prices are inclusive of VAT at 20%. A discretionary service charge of
12.5% will be added to your bill. Should you have any allergies or dietary
restrictions, please notify your server and we will guide you through the
menu. Please note, not all ingredients are listed on the menu, and we
cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens.



MODERN CLASSICS

Cocktails of the moment, done the 1819
way with embellishments and additions
we think you'll love.

Piquante Margarita
Cool but hot, the classic margarita with a hint
of chilli and cucumber to quench the fire.

Los Arcos Tequila, Jalaperio Infused Agave
Syrup, Fresh Cucumber, Lime

12

Apples on Apples

More layers of apples than a tarte tatin. To be
precise five layers, with a mix of French and Scottish
varieties bringing depth and a fresh complexity.

Pere Magloire Pommeau, Julien Fremont Calvados, Willy’s Cider
Vin, Lucky Liqueurs Apple, Scottish Cider and a Pinch of Salt

12

Pamplemousse
A whisper of smoke & hops in the 1819 riff
on a Paloma, laced with volcanic salt.

Los Arcos Tequila, La Travesia Mezcal, Bittermans Hopped
Grapefruit Bitters, Fresh Grapefruit, Fever Tree Grapefruit Soda

12

Passionfruit Gimlet

A mash up of a crowd favourite and a
cocktail from the first golden age of cocktails.
Fruity, sophisticated and fresh.

Lind & Lime Gin, Cocchi Americano, 1819 Passionfruit
Cordial, Lucky Liqueurs Passionfruit and Bubbles

12
Praline Espresso

Almond and hazelnut, honey and espresso
shaken to foaming perfection and served
with freshly grated chocolate.

Portobello Road Vodka, Espresso, Adriatico Roasted
Almond Amaretto, Salted Honey, Grated Chocolate

12



SPRITZS ¢ COBBLERS

Elegant and bright, with fresh
flavours and decadent twists.

Hugo Spritz
Floral and aromatic Elderflower classic with citrus
and tropical flavours, paired with a litte fizz.

St. Germain Elderflower Liqueur, Prosecco, Soda

12

Botanical Spritz
Bursting with berry flavours and herbal
complexity, named for the famous botanist
Asa Grey who stayed at the hotel in 1839.
Dolin Chamberyzette, Dolin Blanc,

Lindemans Framboise Lambic, Soda
12

Sbagliato Bianco

Pronounced Sbah-lee-ah-toh, the origins of this
cocktail are in Milan and we have given it a couple
of fresh additions to brighten any occasion.

Cocchi Americano, Dolin Blanc, Bitter Truth
Lemon Bitters, Prosecco, Soda

12

Caledonian Curling Club Clobber
A tribute to the hardy curlers that used to meet
in the hotel. A delicate mix of sweet wines
and fresh fruits served over crushed ice.

Delmond Sauternes, Luxardo Maraschino
Liqueur, Fresh Grapes, Orange & Lemon

12

Hotel Nacional Special
A'1930s Cuban classic named for the most
famous hotel in Havana, with tropical
pineapple & rum, balanced with
sharp citrus and rich apricot.

Apricot Infused Bacardi Carta Blanca, Briotette

Apricot Liqueur, Fresh Pineapple & Citrus

12



BOLD ¢ RICH
FLAVOURS

Opulent and potent with big flavours
which are made to sip and savour.

Dubbel Malted Old Fashioned
A mix of brewing, distilling and blending
traditions. Dark and malty, Dubbel Trappist Ale
Syrup mixed with one of the latest offerings from
award winning Leith whisky blender Woven.

House Made Dubbel Trappist Ale Syrup, Woven
Homemade Whisky, Angostura Bitters

15

Negroni Au Chocolat
Rich and indulgent chocolate balanced with the bitter
orange and rich berry flavours of the classic negroni.

Lind & Lime Gin, Cocchi Vermouth di Torino, Campari,
Lucky Liqueurs Cacao, Bob’s Chocolate Bitters

12

Regent Terrace Sour

Named ‘the oldest alliance in the world’,
the connections between France and
Scotland run deep, and are on show in this
reimagined classic whisky sour variant.

Johnny Walker Black Label, Tempus Fugit Absinthe,
Lemon Juice, Egg White, Cotés du Rhone Red Wine

12

1819 Dry Martini
Crisp Dry Gin paired with fragrant vermouth
blend and your choice of finishing aromatic.
Softened with the Riss of lemon. Served with
a trio of olive, caperberry & cocktail onion
also available as 1/2 size palate cleanser.
Plymouth Dry Gin, Blend of Dry Vermouths, and your

choices of finishing touch from Olive, Grapefruit
or Lemon Bitters - or Tarragon Tincture

12



NON-ALCOHOLIC

All of the complex flavours and
creativity of the 1819 Cocktail menu,
just with none of the alcohol.

Na-mericano

The Italian classic vermouth & bitter
cocktail served long and light with Three
Spirit Nightcap and San Bitter.

Three Spirit Nightcap, San Pellegrino San Bitter

12

Pamplemousse #2
Taking the Paloma and bringing it into 2024 with the
addition of Lewis Hamilton’s Almave Agave Spirit.

Almave Agave Spirit, Fresh Grapefruit,
Fever Tree Grapefruit Soda

12

Shampagne Cobbler
Selbach-Oster Non-Alc Sparkling Wine served
with grapes and cut with Three Spirits Livener.

Selbach-Oster Non Alcoholic Sparkling Wine, Three
Spirit Livener, Grapes, Orange and Lemon

12



WINE

——— LES BULLES ————

Belstar
NV Prosecco from Veneto, Italy

NV Crémant de Jura Rosé °'¢
Rosé from Guillame Overnoy, Jura

Lanson, Le Black Création
NV Champagne from Reims, Montagne de Reims

Chartogne-Taillet Cuvee Saint Anne "¢
NV Champagne from Merfy, Montagne de Reims

Selback-Oster Funkelwiirtz Zero "o ?coholic
from Mosel, Germany

BLANC

Muscadet Sevre et Maine Sur Lie, 2022 "'°
Melon from Domaine de la Quilla, Loire, France

Baron de Badassiére, 2023
Picpoul de Pinet from Languedoc, France

Alpha Zeta P, 2023 °'¢~Plo
Pinot Grigio from Veneto, Italy

Chapoutier
from Cotes-du-Luberon, France

Loimer, Kamptal, 2023
Gruner Veltliner from Austria

Gerard Bertrand °'¢~"©
Sauvignon Blanc from Pays d’Oc, South of France

ROUGE

Famille Perrin Nature, 2021 °'¢
Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre from Cotes du Rhéne

Chdteau Coudray-Montpensier, Chinon, 2023
Cabernet Franc from Loire, France

Causse du Théron Terasse, 2021 °*¢
Malbec from Cahors, South West France

Chateau la Verrerie Haute Collines, 2019 °'¢
Mourvedre, Bandol Rouge from Provence

Old Vines Gran Hacienda,
Santa Rita Pinot Noir from Chile

Gérard Bertrand,
Naturalys Pinot Noir from Pays d’Oc South of France

ROSE

Marchesi Ervani Pinot Grigio Rosato
Pinot Grigio Rosato from Delle Venezie, Italy

125ml Glass
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15.25
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9.5

8.25
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5.75
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VODKA

ABV Origin  25ml
Absolut Blue 40% Sweden 4.2
Portobello Road Vodka 40% England 5
Grey Goose Vodka 40% France 5.8
Absolut Elyx 40% Sweden 5.5

GIN

ABV Origin  25ml
Plymouth 41.2% England 4.2
Bombay Sapphire Gin 40% England 4.3
Tanqueray 41.3% Scotland 4.2
Lind & Lime 44% Scotland 5
Edinburgh Gin 43% Scotland 4.2
Hendricks 41.4% Scotland 4.9
Tanqueray 10 41.3% Scotland 6
Beefeater Pink 37.5% England 4.2
Edinburgh Gin 20% Scotland 4.2
Rhubard & Ginger

RUM

ABV Origin  25ml
Havana Club 3 Year Old 40% Cuba 4.2
Captain Morgans 35% Blend 4.3
Original Spiced Rum
Bacardi Carta Blanca 37.5%  Puerto Rico 4.2
Havana Club 7 Year Old 40% Cuba 4.5
Bacardi 10 Year Old 40%  Puerto Rico 7
Appleton 12 Year Old 43% Jamaica 6.5
El Dorado 15 Year Old 43% Guyana 8.5



TEQUILA ¢ MEZCAL

ABV Origin
Los Arcos Blanco 42.5% Mexico
El Tequiletio Blanco 38% Mexico
La Travesia Mezcal 42.5% Mexico
Casahuin Blanco 40% Mexico
Ocho Reposado 40% Mexico
Don Julio Anejo 38% Mexico

WORLD WHISKIES

ABV Origin
Jameson 40% Ireland
Teeling Small Batch 46% Ireland
Red Breast 12 Year Old 40% Ireland
Jack Daniels 40% USA
Woodford Reserve Bourbon 43.2% USA
Maker's Mark Bourbon 45% USA
Michters Rye 10 Year Old 46.4% USA

COGNAC ¢ BRANDY

ABV Origin
Julien Fremont Calvados 42% France
Martell VS 40% France
Remy Martin VSOP 40% France
Jean Luc Pasquet Folle Blanche =~ 49.6% France

Cognac Sponge No 10

25ml

4.2

4.3

4.2

4.2

1

25ml

4.5

7.5

4.2

5.2

4.5

29.5

25ml

8

4.2

16.5



VERMOUTH ¢ APERITIF

ABV Origin  50ml
Cocchi Americano 16.5% Italy 45
Byrrh 17% France 4
Dolin Chamberyzette 16% France 4
Aperol 1% Italy 45
Campari 25% Italy 4.5

LIQUEURS

ABV Origin  25ml
Lucky Liqueurs 25% Scotland 4
Apple
Lucky Liqueurs 25% Scotland 4
Passionfruit
Lucky Liqueurs 25% Scotland 4
Cacao
St-Germain 20% France 4.5
Benedictine 40% France 4.5
Cointreau 40% France 4
Drambuie 40% Scotland 4
Amaretto 28% Italy 4
Frangelico 20% Italy 4
Mr Black Coffee Liqueur 25%  Australia 4.5
Kahlua 20% Mexico 4

— ABSINTHE, PASTIS ¢t AMARI —

ABV Origin  25ml
Tempus Fugit Absinthe 65% France 6
Henri Bardouin Pastis 45% France 6
Averna 29% Italy 4
Meletti 32% Italy 4
Fernet Branca 39% Italy 4



—— BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY

Johnnie Walker
Red Label

Johnnie Walker
Black Label

Woven
Homemade

Chivas Regal

Dewar's 8yo Mizunara Finish

BLENDED MALT

ABV

40%

40%

46%

40%

40%

SCOTCH WHISKY

Monkey Shoulder

Compass Box Spice Tree
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ABV

40%

46%

Price

4.5

4.8

4.5

4.5

4.5

Price

4.8



SINGLE MALT
SCOTCH WHISKY

The Macallan Sherry Oak

Glenmorangie
Talisker Whisky
Clynelish
Glengoyne
Aberfeldy
Craigellachie
Benromach
Glenfiddich Solera
Bowmore

Ardbeg

Balvenie Double Wood
Highland Park
Highland Park
Bunnahabhain
Laphroaig
Glenkinchie

Loch Lomond

Glendronach

Age

12

10

10

14

15

12

17

15

15

10

12

18

12

10

12

12

Region

Speyside

Highland

Island

Highland

Highland

Highland

Speyside

Speyside

Speyside

Islay

Islay

Speyside

Island

Island

Islay

Islay

Lowland

Highland

Highland

ABV

40%

40%

45.8%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

46%

40%

40%

43%

46.3%

40%

40%

40%

46%

25ml

12

5.5

7.2

11

6.5

16

8.5

7.5

6.5

6.8

18

6.25

6.8

6.2

24



DRAUGHT BEER

ABV Origin  Pint
Beavertown 4.3% England 7
Neck Oil Session IPA
Birra Moretti 4.6% Italy 6.7

CANNED ¢ BOTTLED

ABV Origin  Price
Newbarns 4.2% Scotland 7.5
Pilsner
Newbarns 4.8% Scotland 7.5
Pale Ale
Heineken 5% Netherlands 5.5
Estrella Damm 4.8% Spain  6.75
Enidit
Campervan 6.2% Scotland ~ 7.75
Extra Black Porter
Rochefort 6 7.5% Belgium 7
Lindemans 2.5% Belgium 7
Framboise
Kerisac Cidre Breton 5.5% France 6.75
Bulmers 4.5% England 6.2
Original



NO ¢ LOW
ALCOHOL OPTIONS

Origin  25ml
Three Spirit Nightcap England 3.5
Almave Agave Spirit Mexico 4
Three Spirit Livener England 3.5

SOFT DRINKS ¢ MIXERS

Price
Belu Water 4
Still or Sparkling Water (750ml)
£1 of each sale of filtered water serves a real purpose. Belu
give their profits to WaterAid and bring a more sustainable
future to the table. Good for people. Good for the planet.
Fruit Juices by the Glass 2.5
Apple, Cranberry, Pineapple, Tomato
Soft Drinks by the Glass
Appletiser 31
Coca Cola/Diet Coke 37
Irn Bru/Irn Bru Sugar Free 37
Red Bull 4.2

Franklin and Sons Mixers
Tonic Water, Light Tonic Water, Ginger Ale, 3.1
Ginger Beer, Lemonade, Soda Water

Coca Cola/Diet Coke Mixers 3.1

Fruit Juice Mixers 15
Apple, Cranberry, Pineapple, Tomato



HOT DRINKS

——— TWINING'S TEA

Full English

Simply Sencha
All Day Decaf
Super Fruity

Revive Raspberry

Espresso

Americano

Flat White
Cappuccino

Latte

Mocha

Macchiato

Hot Chocolate
Luxury Hot Chocolate

The Earl
Minted
Camomile

All tea 2.8

COFFEE

Price

Single 2.5 Double 2.8
2.8

3.5

3.5

3.75

3.5

3.5

3.5

4.5






