

WATERLOO PLACE, EDINBURGH



org : Organic Winemaking sus : Sustainable Winemaking bio : Biodynamic Winemaking

All prices are inclusive of VAT at 20%. A discretionary service charge of 12.5% will be added to your bill. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions, please notify your server and we will guide you through the menu. Please note, not all ingredients are listed on the menu, and we cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens.

## MODERN CLASSICS

### Cocktails of the moment, done the 1819 way with embellishments and additions we think you'll love.



Piquante Margarita

Cool but hot, the classic margarita with a hint of chilli and cucumber to quench the fire.

Los Arcos Tequila, Jalapeño Infused Agave Syrup, Fresh Cucumber, Lime

12

#### Apples on Apples

More layers of apples than a tarte tatin. To be precise five layers, with a mix of French and Scottish varieties bringing depth and a fresh complexity.

Pere Magloire Pommeau, Julien Fremont Calvados, Willy's Cider Vin, Lucky Liqueurs Apple, Scottish Cider and a Pinch of Salt

12

## Pamplemousse

A whisper of smoke & hops in the 1819 riff on a Paloma, laced with volcanic salt.

Los Arcos Tequila, La Travesia Mezcal, Bittermans Hopped Grapefruit Bitters, Fresh Grapefruit, Fever Tree Grapefruit Soda

12





## Passionfruit Gimlet

A mash up of a crowd favourite and a cocktail from the first golden age of cocktails. Fruity, sophisticated and fresh.

Lind & Lime Gin, Cocchi Americano, 1819 Passionfruit Cordial, Lucky Liqueurs Passionfruit and Bubbles

12

#### Praline Espresso

Almond and hazelnut, honey and espresso shaken to foaming perfection and served with freshly grated chocolate.

Portobello Road Vodka, Espresso, Adriatico Roasted Almond Amaretto, Salted Honey, Grated Chocolate

# Elegant and bright, with fresh flavours and decadent twists.



#### Hugo Spritz

Floral and aromatic Elderflower classic with citrus and tropical flavours, paired with a litte fizz.

St. Germain Elderflower Liqueur, Prosecco, Soda

12

#### **Botanical Spritz**

Bursting with berry flavours and herbal complexity, named for the famous botanist Asa Grey who stayed at the hotel in 1839.

> Dolin Chamberyzette, Dolin Blanc, Lindemans Framboise Lambic, Soda 12

12

### Sbagliato Bianco

Pronounced Sbah-lee-ah-toh, the origins of this cocktail are in Milan and we have given it a couple of fresh additions to brighten any occasion.

> Cocchi Americano, Dolin Blanc, Bitter Truth Lemon Bitters, Prosecco, Soda

> > 12

#### Caledonian Curling Club Clobber

A tribute to the hardy curlers that used to meet in the hotel. A delicate mix of sweet wines and fresh fruits served over crushed ice.

> Delmond Sauternes, Luxardo Maraschino Liqueur, Fresh Grapes, Orange & Lemon

> > 12

#### Hotel Naçional Special

A 1930s Cuban classic named for the most famous hotel in Havana, with tropical pineapple & rum, balanced with sharp citrus and rich apricot.

Apricot Infused Bacardi Carta Blanca, Briotette Apricot Liqueur, Fresh Pineapple & Citrus

## BOLD & RICH FLAVOURS

# Opulent and potent with big flavours which are made to sip and savour.



## Dubbel Malted Old Fashioned

A mix of brewing, distilling and blending traditions. Dark and malty, Dubbel Trappist Ale Syrup mixed with one of the latest offerings from award winning Leith whisky blender Woven.

House Made Dubbel Trappist Ale Syrup, Woven Homemade Whisky, Angostura Bitters

15

## Negroni Au Chocolat

Rich and indulgent chocolate balanced with the bitter orange and rich berry flavours of the classic negroni.

Lind & Lime Gin, Cocchi Vermouth di Torino, Campari, Lucky Liqueurs Cacao, Bob's Chocolate Bitters

12

### **Regent Terrace Sour**

Named 'the oldest alliance in the world', the connections between France and Scotland run deep, and are on show in this reimagined classic whisky sour variant.

Johnny Walker Black Label, Tempus Fugit Absinthe, Lemon Juice, Egg White, Cotês du Rhône Red Wine

12

## 1819 Dry Martini

Crisp Dry Gin paired with fragrant vermouth blend and your choice of finishing aromatic. Softened with the kiss of lemon. Served with a trio of olive, caperberry & cocktail onion also available as 1/2 size palate cleanser.

Plymouth Dry Gin, Blend of Dry Vermouths, and your choices of finishing touch from Olive, Grapefruit or Lemon Bitters - or Tarragon Tincture

## All of the complex flavours and creativity of the 1819 Cocktail menu, just with none of the alcohol.



#### Na-mericano

The Italian classic vermouth & bitter cocktail served long and light with Three Spirit Nightcap and San Bitter.

Three Spirit Nightcap, San Pellegrino San Bitter

12



#### Pamplemousse #2

Taking the Paloma and bringing it into 2024 with the addition of Lewis Hamilton's Almave Agave Spirit.

Almave Agave Spirit, Fresh Grapefruit, Fever Tree Grapefruit Soda

12



## Shampagne Cobbler

Selbach-Oster Non-Alc Sparkling Wine served with grapes and cut with Three Spirits Livener.

Selbach-Oster Non Alcoholic Sparkling Wine, Three Spirit Livener, Grapes, Orange and Lemon

WINE	
<b>WINE</b>	
	125ml Glass
LES BULLES	
<b>Belstar</b> NV Prosecco from Veneto, Italy	7
NV Crémant de Jura Rosé <sup>org</sup> Rosé <del>from</del> Guillame Overnoy, Jura	9
<b>Lanson, Le Black Création</b> NV Champagne <del>from</del> Reims, Montagne de Reims	12.75
<b>Chartogne-Taillet Cuvee Saint Anne <sup>org</sup></b> NV Champagne <del>from</del> Merfy, Montagne de Reims	15.25
Selback–Oster Funkelwürtz Zero <sup>non-alcoholic</sup> from Mosel, Germany	6

## BLANC ------

<b>Muscadet Sevre et Maine Sur Lie</b> , 2022 <sup>bio</sup> Melon <i>from</i> Domaine de la Quilla, Loire, France	8.5
<b>Baron de Badassière,</b> 2023 Picpoul de Pinet <u>from</u> Languedoc, France	7
Alpha Zeta P, 2023 <sup>org - bio</sup> Pinot Grigio from Veneto, Italy	5.75
Chapoutier from Cotes-du-Luberon, France	7.25
<b>Loimer, Kamptal,</b> 2023 Gruner Veltliner <del>from</del> Austria	10.75
<b>Gerard Bertrand <sup>org - bio</sup></b> Sauvignon Blanc <del>from</del> Pays d'Oc, South of France	7

ROUGE	
Famille Perrin Nature, 2021 <sup>org</sup> Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre <del>from</del> Cotes du Rhône	9.5
<b>Château Coudray-Montpensier, Chinon</b> , 2023 Cabernet Franc <i>from</i> Loire, France	8.25
<b>Causse du Théron Terasse</b> , 2021 <sup>org</sup> Malbec <i>from</i> Cahors, South West France	9
<b>Chateau la Verrerie Haute Collines</b> , 2019 <sup>org</sup> Mourvedre, Bandol Rouge from Provence	12.25
Old Vines Gran Hacienda, Santa Rita Pinot Noir <sub>from</sub> Chile	5.75
<b>Gérard Bertrand</b> , Naturalys Pinot Noir from Pays d'Oc South of France	7

## – ROSÉ –

Marchesi Ervani Pinot Grigio Rosato	5.75
Pinot Grigio Rosato from Delle Venezie, Italy	

	ABV	Origin	25ml
Absolut Blue	40%	Sweden	4.2
Portobello Road Vodka	40%	England	5
Grey Goose Vodka	40%	France	5.8
Absolut Elyx	40%	Sweden	5.5

VODKA

C	SIN —		
	ABV	Origin	25ml
Plymouth	41.2%	England	4.2
Bombay Sapphire Gin	40%	England	4.3
Tanqueray	41.3%	Scotland	4.2
Lind & Lime	44%	Scotland	5
Edinburgh Gin	43%	Scotland	4.2
Hendricks	41.4%	Scotland	4.9
Tanqueray 10	41.3%	Scotland	6
Beefeater Pink	37.5%	England	4.2
<b>Edinburgh Gin</b> Rhubard & Ginger	20%	Scotland	4.2

## RUM

	ABV	Origin	25ml
Havana Club 3 Year Old	40%	Cuba	4.2
Captain Morgans Original Spiced Rum	35%	Blend	4.3
Bacardi Carta Blanca	37.5%	Puerto Rico	4.2
Havana Club 7 Year Old	40%	Cuba	4.5
Bacardi 10 Year Old	40%	Puerto Rico	7
Appleton 12 Year Old	43%	Jamaica	6.5
El Dorado 15 Year Old	43%	Guyana	8.5

## TEQUILA & MEZCAL -

	ABV	Origin	25ml
Los Arcos Blanco	42.5%	Mexico	4.2
El Tequileño Blanco	38%	Mexico	4.3
La Travesia Mezcal	42.5%	Mexico	4.2
Casahuin Blanco	40%	Mexico	5
Ocho Reposado	40%	Mexico	4.2
Don Julio Añejo	38%	Mexico	11

## – WORLD WHISKIES –

	ABV	Origin	25ml
Jameson	40%	Ireland	4.5
Teeling Small Batch	46%	Ireland	5
Red Breast 12 Year Old	40%	Ireland	7.5
Jack Daniels	40%	USA	4.2
Woodford Reserve Bourbon	43.2%	USA	5.2
Maker's Mark Bourbon	45%	USA	4.5
Michters Rye 10 Year Old	46.4%	USA	29.5

	ABV	Origin	25ml
Julien Fremont Calvados	42%	France	8
Martell VS	40%	France	4.2
Remy Martin VSOP	40%	France	6
Jean Luc Pasquet Folle Blanche Cognac Sponge No 10	49.6%	France	16.5

─ VERMOUTH & APERITIF ──

	ABV	Origin	50ml
Cocchi Americano	16.5%	Italy	4.5
Byrrh	17%	France	4
Dolin Chamberyzette	16%	France	4
Aperol	11%	Italy	4.5
Campari	25%	Italy	4.5

# LIQUEURS

	ABV	Origin	25ml
Lucky Liqueurs Apple	25%	Scotland	4
Lucky Liqueurs Passionfruit	25%	Scotland	4
Lucky Liqueurs Cacao	25%	Scotland	4
St-Germain	20%	France	4.5
Benedictine	40%	France	4.5
Cointreau	40%	France	4
Drambuie	40%	Scotland	4
Amaretto	28%	Italy	4
Frangelico	20%	Italy	4
Mr Black Coffee Liqueur	25%	Australia	4.5
Kahlua	20%	Mexico	4

	ABV	Origin	25ml
Tempus Fugit Absinthe	65%	France	6
Henri Bardouin Pastis	45%	France	6
Averna	29%	Italy	4
Meletti	32%	Italy	4
Fernet Branca	39%	Italy	4

BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY

	ABV	Price
<b>Johnnie Walker</b> Red Label	40%	4.5
<b>Johnnie Walker</b> Black Label	40%	4.8
<b>Woven</b> Homemade	46%	4.5
Chivas Regal	40%	4.5
Dewar's 8yo Mizunara Finish	40%	4.5

## BLENDED MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

	ABV	Price
Monkey Shoulder	40%	4.8
Compass Box Spice Tree	46%	7

## SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

	Age	Region	ABV	25ml
The Macallan Sherry Oak	12	Speyside	40%	12
Glenmorangie	10	Highland	40%	5.5
Talisker Whisky	10	Island	45.8%	9
Clynelish	14	Highland	40%	7.2
Glengoyne	15	Highland	40%	11
Aberfeldy	12	Highland	40%	6.5
Craigellachie	17	Speyside	40%	16
Benromach	15	Speyside	40%	8.5
Glenfiddich Solera	15	Speyside	40%	7.5
Bowmore	10	Islay	40%	6
Ardbeg	12	Islay	46%	6.5
Balvenie Double Wood	12	Speyside	40%	6.8
Highland Park	18	Island	40%	18
Highland Park	12	Island	43%	6.25
Bunnahabhain	10	Islay	46.3%	7
Laphroaig	12	Islay	40%	6.8
Glenkinchie	12	Lowland	40%	6.2
Loch Lomond	18	Highland	40%	6
Glendronach	18	Highland	46%	24

## – DRAUGHT BEER –

	ABV	Origin	Pint
<b>Beavertown</b> Neck Oil Session IPA	4.3%	England	7
Birra Moretti	4.6%	Italy	6.7

## CANNED & BOTTLED

	ABV	Origin	Price
<b>Newbarns</b> Pilsner	4.2%	Scotland	7.5
<b>Newbarns</b> Pale Ale	4.8%	Scotland	7.5
Heineken	5%	Netherlands	5.5
<b>Estrella Damm</b> Enidit	4.8%	Spain	6.75
<b>Campervan</b> Extra Black Porter	6.2%	Scotland	7.75
Rochefort 6	7.5%	Belgium	7
<b>Lindemans</b> Framboise	2.5%	Belgium	7
Kerisac Cidre Breton	5.5%	France	6.75
<b>Bulmers</b> Original	4.5%	England	6.2

## NO <sup>&</sup> LOW ALCOHOL OPTIONS

	Origin	25ml
Three Spirit Nightcap	England	3.5
Almave Agave Spirit	Mexico	4
Three Spirit Livener	England	3.5

## - SOFT DRINKS <sup>&</sup> MIXERS -

	Price
Belu Water Still or Sparkling Water (750ml)	4
£1 of each sale of filtered water serves a real purpose. Belu give their profits to WaterAid and bring a more sustainable future to the table. Good for people. Good for the planet.	
<b>Fruit Juices by the Glass</b> Apple, Cranberry, Pineapple, Tomato	2.5
Soft Drinks by the Glass	
Appletiser	3.1
Coca Cola/Diet Coke	3.7
Irn Bru/Irn Bru Sugar Free	3.7 4.2
Red Bull Franklin and Sons Mixers	4.2
Tonic Water, Light Tonic Water, Ginger Ale, Ginger Beer, Lemonade, Soda Water	3.1
Coca Cola/Diet Coke Mixers	3.1
<b>Fruit Juice Mixers</b> Apple, Cranberry, Pineapple, Tomato	1.5

# HOT DRINKS

#### TWINING'S TEA -

Full English The Earl Minted Camomile Simply Sencha All Day Decaf Super Fruity Revive Raspberry

<u>All tea</u> 2.8

#### COFFEE -

Price Espresso Single 2.5 Double 2.8 Americano 2.8 Flat White 3.5 Cappuccino 3.5 Latte 3.75 Mocha 3.5 Macchiato 3.5 Hot Chocolate 3.5 Luxury Hot Chocolate 4.5



WATERLOO PLACE, EDINBURGH